IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS DIVISION OF ST. CROIX

MOHAMMAD HAMED By His Authorized Agent WALEED HAMED)
Plaintiff, v.)) CIVIL NO. SX-12-CV-370)
FATHI YUSUF AND UNITED CORPORATION) ACTION FOR DAMAGES) INJUNCTIVE AND
Defendant.) DECLARATORY RELIEF) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED)

NOTICE OF POSTING BOND

Comes now the Plaintiff, Mohammad Hamed, and hereby gives notice of posting

a cash bond in the amount of \$26,000 as part of the Bond requirement in the above matter.

Dated: December 27, 2013

Joel H. Holt,/Esq. Counsel for Plaintiff Law Offices of Joel H. Holt 2132 Company Street, Christiansted, VI 00820 Email: holtvi@aol.com Tele: (340) 773-8709 Fax: (340) 773-8677

Carl J. Hartmann III, Esq.

Co-Counsel for Plaintiff 5000 Estate Coakley Bay, Unit L-6 Christiansted, VI 00820 Email: carl@carlhartmann.com Tele: (340) 719-8941 Notice of Posting Bond Page 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 27th day of December, 2013, I served a copy of the foregoing in compliance with the parties consent, pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 5(b)(2)(E), to electronic service of all documents in this action on the following persons:

Nizar A. DeWood The DeWood Law Firm 2006 Eastern Suburb, Suite 101 Christiansted, VI 00820 dewoodlaw@gmail.com

Gregory H. Hodges VI Bar No. 174 Law House, 10000 Frederiksberg Gade P.O. Box 756 ST. Thomas, VI 00802 ghodges@dtflaw.com

BANCO POPULAR.

Ĵ

BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO PO Box 362708 San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936-2708 19120131227 Sunny Isle

Payee: CLERK OF THE COURT

Remitter: WALEED HAMED

N. 44

i-06

191 VI35159 0177 12/27/2013 09:59 BankChecksCHCK

OFFICIAL CHECK CUSTOMER RECEIPT AND AGREEMENT

Check No. 103119100013087 12/27/2013 Date:

Amount:	\$26,000.00
Fee:	\$15.00
Total:	\$26,015.00

ţ

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS: You usually cannot stop payment of the attached check after you send it to the payee. If it is lost, stolen, or destroyed, notify Source Bank immediately. You may be required to buy an indemnity or surely bond before a replacement or refund is issued.

	T HAS A VOID PANTOGRAPH - BORDER CONTAIL	NS MICROPRIN	TING AND A	TRUE WATERMARK - HOLD TO LIGHT TO VERIFY WATERMARK
BAN PO I	ANCO POPULAR. ICO POPULAR DE PUÉRTO RICO Box 362708 San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936-2708 ny Isle 191 2013122	_ : 27	7	OFFICIAL CHECK
	TWENTY SIX THOUSAND D)/100	h OLLARS	AND	→→→\$26,000,00 ver \$25,000.00 Two Signatures Required
TO THE Order O	CLERK OF THE COURT			Authorized Signature
	NALEED HAMED ber and Federal Reserve System		-	Authorized Signature

19 1000 1308 7# #0 2 1 50 20 1 1# 000 #0 10 3 1 6#